

# **City of Lauderhill**

## **File Details**

City Commission Chambers at City Hall 5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Lauderhill, FL, 33313 www.lauderhill-fl.gov

File Number: 24R-5961									
File ID:	24R-5961	Type: Resolution	Status: Agenda Ready						
Version:	1	Reference:	In Control: City Commission Meeting						
			File Created:	11/05/2024					
File Name:	Bid-Enco 2025-004 Water	Main	Final Action:						
Title:	FEET OF TWELV AVENUE; AUTHOR AGREEMENT AN PROVIDING FOR 401-917-06496; PR	THE CITY OF (2025-004) TO EN 5.00 TO CONSTRUC E INCH (12") WA IZING THE CITY D EXECUTE AI PAYMENT FRC	ATER MAIN ALONG MANAGER TO NEG NY DOCUMENTS M BUDGET CODE EFFECTIVE DATE	IT NOT TO 3,006 LINEAR N.W. 82ND GOTIATE AN NECESSARY; E NUMBER					
Notes:									
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:						
Attachments:	RES-24R-11-270-BID-enc Enco_LLCBid_Package, (002)	•	Enactment Number:						
Contact:			Hearing Date:						
* Drafter:	hjohnson@lauderhill-fl.gov		Effective Date:						

**History of Legislative File** 

Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

Text of Legislative File 24R-5961

RESOLUTION NO. 24R-11-270: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE AWARD THE CITY OF OF BID (2025-004) то ENCO IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$2,569,525.00 TO CONSTRUCT AND INSTALL 3,006 LINEAR FEET OF TWELVE INCH (12") WATER MAIN ALONG N.W. 82ND AVENUE; **AUTHORIZING** THE CITY MANAGER то **NEGOTIATE** AN AGREEMENT AND EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS NECESSARY; PROVIDING FOR

### PAYMENT FROM BUDGET CODE NUMBER 401-917-06496; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).

### **Request Action:**

Briefly state the action requested of the Commission. What is the expected outcome of the action?

Request the City Commission approval to award bid 2025-004 to ENCO as the winning Bidder in the amount not to exceed \$2,569,525.00 to construct and install 3006 linear feet of 12" Water Main Along Northwest 82nd Avenue.

### Need Summary Explanation/ Background:

Why is there a need for this action and provide summary/background?

To award Bid 2025-004 for the installation of approximately 3006 linear feet of 12" Water Main Along Northwest 82nd Avenue starting from NW 44th street through Northwest 50street. The intent of this project is to facilitate phase I of the Water Main Infrastructure Improvements within this location of the CIty. This project will improve the City's current water distribution infrastructure, which improve the Fire protection, increased pressure, and better guality of water within this region of the City.

### **Cost Summary/ Fiscal Impact:**

Include projected cost, approved budget amount and account number, source of funds, and any future funding requirements

The amount not to exceed \$2,569,525.00 using budget code 401.917.06496.

### Attachments:

Number all attachments consecutively

- 1. Northwest 82nd Avenue Bid Results
- 2. ENCO Bid price sheet

### Budget Code Number(s):

#### Procurement Information: [check all that apply] [x]RFP/Bid [ ] Emergency Purchase [ ] Proposal/Quote [] State Grant Funds []Local Preference

[ ] Piggyback Contract [ ] Federal Grant Funds [ ] Sole Source [] Matching Required

[]SBE



# City of Lauderhill

**File Details** 

File Number: 24R-5961

City Commission Chambers at City Hall 5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Lauderhill, FL, 33313 www.lauderhill-fl.gov